

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No. W.P. No.1412 of 2026

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
02.	16.02.2026	<u>BKM,J</u> The respondent counsels seek time to file counters. No representation for the 6th respondent through the Government Pleader for Irrigation and no counter is filed so far. Print the name of the Deputy Solicitor General of India/ Central Government Counsel for the 1st respondent. Print the name of the Government Pleader for Revenue for the respondent Nos.2 to 5. For filing counters by the respondents, list on 02.03.2026. In the meanwhile, interim order granted earlier by this court dated 16.01.2026 is extended till then. <u>BKM,J</u> NNN	

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE